TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM462625

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900426779
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Integrated Security Systems, Inc.		06/29/2012	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iSatori, Inc.
Street Address:	4509 S. 143rd Street, Suite 1
City:	Omaha
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68137
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2758831	LEAN SYSTEM7

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (402) 341-3070

Email: trademark@mcgrathnorth.com

Tracy L. Deutmeyer **Correspondent Name:**

McGrath North Mullin & Kratz, PC LLO Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 1601 Dodge Street, Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy L. Deutmeyer
SIGNATURE:	/Tracy L. Deutmeyer/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=Certificate of Ownership & Merger 62912#page1.tif source=Certificate of Ownership & Merger 62912#page2.tif

REEL: 006282 FRAME: 0372 900439898

TRADEMARK

source=Certificate of Ownership & Merger 62912#page3.tif source=Int Sec Sys name iSatori#page1.tif source=Int Sec Sys name iSatori#page2.tif

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006282 FRAME: 0373

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:35 PM 06/29/2012 FILED 12:32 PM 06/29/2012 SRV 120792888 - 2282300 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

merging

ISATORI TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a Colorado corporation

with and into

INTEGRATED SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC. a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Integrated Security Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (the "Corporation"), for the purpose of merging its wholly-owned subsidiary, iSatori Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Colorado (the "Subsidiary"), with and into the Corporation, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: That the Corporation owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of the Subsidiary.

SECOND: That the Corporation, by the resolutions duly adopted by its Board of Directors on the 25th day of June, 2012, and attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>, determined to, and effective on the filing of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger does, merge the Subsidiary with and into it on the conditions set forth in such resolutions.

THIRD That the Corporation, by the resolutions duly adopted by its Board of Directors on the 25th day of June, 2012, and attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>, determined to, and effective on the filing of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger does, change the legal name of the Corporation from "Integrated Security Systems, Inc." to "iSatori, Inc." on the conditions set forth in such resolutions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Integrated Security Systems, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Stephen Adele, its duly authorized officer, this 28th day of June, 2012.

Integrated Security Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation//

By:

Name: Stephen Adele

Title: Chief Executive Officer

2131807.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006282 FRAME: 0374

Exhibit A

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE OF INTEGRATED SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC.

I, Michael Wilemon, certify that I am a duly elected, qualified and acting Secretary of Integrated Security Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and, in my capacity as a Secretary of the Company, I further certify that set forth below are resolutions of the Board of Directors of the Company (the "Board"), adopted at a meeting duly called and held on June 25, 2012, in accordance with the provisions of Section 141(f) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, as amended (the "Act") and the Bylaws of the Company:

WHEREAS, that Company owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of the iSatori Technologies, Inc. (the "Subsidiary");

WHEREAS, the Board believes it in the best interests of the Company to merge the Subsidiary, pursuant to Section 253 of the Act, with and into the Company with the Company remaining as the surviving corporation (the "Merger"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 253(b) of the Act, the Board believes it in the best interest of the Company to change its legal name from "Integrated Security Systems, Inc." to "iSatori, Inc." (the "Name Change").

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Merger and Name Change be, and each hereby are, approved.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer of the Company (each a "Designated Officer"), be and each of them hereby individually is, authorized and directed to file with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware the Certificate of Ownership and Merger attached hereto as Appendix A; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Designated Officers be, and each of them individually hereby is, authorized and directed to take or cause to be taken all such further action and to sign, execute, acknowledge, certify, deliver, accept, record and file all such further instruments, seek any and all other required consents and perform any other obligations desirable or advisable in order to carry out the intent, and to accomplish the purposes, of the foregoing resolutions.

I further certify that such resolutions have not been amended or repealed and are in full force and effect on the date hereof.

The undersigned has hereunto set his hand as of the 28th day of June, 2012.

Name: Michael Wilemon
Title: Chief Financial Officer and Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006282 FRAME: 0376

Document processing fee
If document is filed on paper
If document is filed electronically
Fees & forms/cover sheets
are subject to change.

Fees & forms/cover sheets
are subject to change.
To file electronically, access instructions
for this form/cover sheet and other
information or print copies of filed
documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us
and select Business.

\$10.00 Currently Not Available 20121355667 \$10-00 SECRETARY OF STATE 06/29/2012 11:08:04

Paper documents must be typewritten or machine printed.

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Statement of Change Changing Information Other Than Principal Office Address or Registered Agent Information

filed pursuant to §7-90-305.5 and, if applicable, §7-90-804 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

ID number:	20121184261			
1. Entity name:	INTEGRATED SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC.			
2. True name: (if different from the entity name)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Complete lines 3 - 9 as applicable. You	ı must complete section 10.			
3. Document number:	20121184261			
(required for change(s) to 4, 5, 6, 7 and/or 8 below)				
4. Change of entity name of record (LLP, New entity name:	art. 61 LLLP or foreign entity only): ISATORI, INC.			
5. Change of true name of record (LLP, are New true name:	t. 61 LLLP, general partnership or foreign entity only):			
•				
6. Change of jurisdiction of formation of New jurisdiction of formation:	record (foreign entity only):			
7. Change of entity form of record (foreig New entity form:	entity only):			

CHANGE_OTHER

Page 1 of 2

Rev. 12/01/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 006282 FRAME: 0377

8. Other change(s) not provided for above: If other information contained in the filed document is being changed, mark this box	8. Other change(s) not provided for above				
include an attachment stating the information to be changed and each such change. If other information is being added or deleted, mark this box	•	3 :			
stating each addition or deletion. 9. (Optional) Delayed effective date: Causing this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that such document is such individual's act and deed, or that such individual in good faith believes such document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf such individual is causing such document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S. and, if applicable, the constituent documents and the organic statutes, and that such individual in good faith believes the facts stated in such document are true and such document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes. This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, whether or not such individual is identified in this document as one who has caused it to be delivered. 10. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing this document to be delivered for filing are Newburn Ryan (First) (Middle) (Suffix) (Suffix) (Suffix) (Suffix) (First) (Middle) (Suffix) (Suffix) (First) (Middle) (Suffix) (Suffix) (First) (First) (Middle) (Suffix) (Suffix) (First) (First) (Middle) (Suffix) (Suffix) (First) (First) (First) (Middle) (Suffix) (Suffix) (First) (First) (Middle) (Suffix) (Suffix) (First) (Middle) (Suffix) (Suffix) (First) (Middle) (Suffix) (Suffix) (Suffix) (First) (First) (Middle) (Suffix) (Suffix) (Suffix) (First) (Middle) (Suffix) (Suffix			-		ınc
Notice: Causing this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that such document is such individual's act and deed, or that such individual in good faith believes such document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf such individual is causing such document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S. and, if applicable, the constituent documents and the organic statutes, and that such individual in good faith believes the facts stated in such document are true and such document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes. This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, whether or not such individual is identified in this document as one who has caused it to be delivered. 10. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing this document to be delivered for filing are Newburn Ryan (Laxi) (First) (Middle) (Suffix) (Suffix			box 🗌 and	include an attachmer	ıt
Causing this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that such document is such individual's act and deed, or that such individual in good faith believes such document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf such individual is causing such document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S. and, if applicable, the constituent documents and the organic statutes, and that such individual in good faith believes the facts stated in such document are true and such document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes. This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, whether or not such individual is identified in this document as one who has caused it to be delivered. 10. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing this document to be delivered for filing are Newburn Ryan (First) (Middle) (Suffix, 1550 17th Street, Suite 500 (Street number and name or Post Office Box information)	9. (Optional) Delayed effective date:	(mm/dd/yyyy)	_		
acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that such document is such individual's act and deed, or that such individual in good faith believes such document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf such individual is causing such document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S. and, if applicable, the constituent documents and the organic statutes, and that such individual in good faith believes the facts stated in such document are true and such document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes. This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, whether or not such individual is identified in this document as one who has caused it to be delivered. 10. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing this document to be delivered for filing are Newburn Ryan	Notice:				
State, whether or not such individual is identified in this document as one who has caused it to be delivered. 10. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing this document to be delivered for filing are Newburn Ryan (Last) (First) (Middle) (Suffix) 1550 17th Street, Suite 500 (Street number and name or Post Office Box information)	such individual's act and deed, or that suc of the person on whose behalf such indivi- conformity with the requirements of part documents and the organic statutes, and t document are true and such document con-	ch individual in good faith be idual is causing such docum 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R hat such individual in good	elieves such doe ont to be delive t.S. and, if apple faith believes the	cument is the act and de red for filing, taken in icable, the constituent he facts stated in such	æd
Newburn Ryan (Last) (First) (Middle) (Suffix) 1550 17th Street, Suite 500 (Street number and name or Post Office Box information)					
Country	10. The true name and mailing address o	f the individual causing this	document to be	e delivered for filing are	;
Denver CO State) (City) (State) (Country)		Newburn I	Ryan		
Denver CO 80202 (City) (State) (ZIP/Postal Code) (If applicable, adopt the following statement by marking the box and include an attachment.) This document contains the true name and mailing address of one or more additional individuals causing the document to be delivered for filing. Disclaimer: This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should			·		
(City) (State) (ZIP/Postal Code) (Province - if applicable) (Country) (If applicable, adopt the following statement by marking the box and include an attachment.) This document contains the true name and mailing address of one or more additional individuals causing the document to be delivered for filing. Disclaimer: This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should		1550 17th Street, Suite 5	500 ` ´		ffix)
(If applicable, adopt the following statement by marking the box and include an attachment.) This document contains the true name and mailing address of one or more additional individuals causing the document to be delivered for filing. Disclaimer: This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should	·	1550 17th Street, Suite 5	500 ` ´		ffix)
This document contains the true name and mailing address of one or more additional individuals causing the document to be delivered for filing. Disclaimer: This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should		1550 17th Street, Suite 5 (Street number and	600 Id name or Post Offi	ce Box information) 80202	ffix)
This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should		1550 17th Street, Suite 5 (Street number and Denver (City)	600 Id name or Post Offi	ce Box information) 80202 (ZIP/Postal Code)	ffix)
and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should	☐ This document contains the true n	Denver (City) (Province – if applicable) t by marking the box and include and a mailing address of	500 Id name or Post Offi CO (State)	80202 (ZIP/Postal Code) (Country)	ffix)
	This document contains the true n causing the document to be delivered.	Denver (City) (Province – if applicable) t by marking the box and include and a mailing address of	500 Id name or Post Offi CO (State)	80202 (ZIP/Postal Code) (Country)	ffix)

CHANGE_OTHER

RECORDED: 10/30/2017

Page 2 of 2

Rev. 12/01/2009